Village of Fishkill Police Department 4 Wood Place Fishkill, New York 12524

GLENN R. SCOFIELD JR. POLICE COMMISSIONER

FBINA – 214TH SESSION MEMBER – IACP MEMBER - NYSACOP

Mission Statement of the Village of Fishkill Police Department:

It is the mission of the Village of Fishkill Police Department to provide a high level of service while ensuring safety for our residents and a peaceful quality of life for both the residents and businesses of the Village and to all those who may visit our community.

The Department protects the rights of <u>all persons</u> within its jurisdiction to be free from criminal attack, be secure in their possessions and to live in peace. The Department is committed to community policing and collaborative problem solving.

The residents of the Village of Fishkill are served by officers performing their law enforcement functions in a professional manner and it is to these residents that the Department is ultimately responsible.